 Datasheet
R16DS0489EU0102 Rev.1.02 Page 1
Feb 19, 2026 © 2025-2026 Renesas Electronics
Description
The RRP6815x family (RRP68150, RRP68151) is a
5V powered, high frequency half-bridge driver for
enhancement mode GaN FETs and low-threshold
N-channel MOSFETs. It features 2A source and 5.3A

Feb 19, 2026
RRP68150, RRP68151 Datasheet
8. Ordering Information
9. Revision History
Part Number[1]
1. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the RRP68150, RRP68151 product information pages. For more information about MSL, refer to TB363.
Anti-Shoot
Through
Protection
Part
Marking
Package Description[2]
(RoHS Compliant)
2. For the Pb-Free Reflow Profile, see TB493.
Pkg. Dwg. #
Carrier
Type[3]
3. Refer to TB347 for details about reel specifications.
Junction
Temperature
Range
RRP68150-BH0[4]
4. These Pb-free WLCSP packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and SnAgCu-e6 solder
ball terminals, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free WLCSP packaged products
are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
Y 8150[5]
5. The part marking is located on the backside of die.
12 Balls WLCSP 4×4 W4x4.12 Reel, 3k
-40 to 125°C
RRP68150-NH0[6]
6. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin plate
plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free products
are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
Y 68150 14L SC-FCTQFN 3×3 L14.3x3 Reel, 6k
RRP68151-BH0[4] N 8151[5] 12 Balls WLCSP 4×4 W4x4.12 Reel, 3k
RRP68151-NH0[6] N 68151 14L SC-FCTQFN 3×3 L14.3x3 Reel, 6k
Revision Date Description
1.02 Feb 19, 2026 Updated the timing diagram
1.01 Jan 8, 2026 Added ECAD Information
1.00 Dec 4, 2025 Initial release